

R.M. AMBERKAR  
(Private Secretary)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 93110 OF 2020**

Nivrutti Sakharam Mate & Anr. .. Petitioners  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

- .....
- None present for the Petitioners
  - Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3
  - Mr. Irvin D'Souza i/by Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for the Respondents
- .....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 25, 2021.**

**P.C.:**

Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.

**2.** It is observed that Respondents have not filed their replies as directed by order dated 24.09.2020. Respondents to ensure that affidavit in replies are filed with copies to the Petitioners and other contesting Respondents within a period of one week from today.

**3.** Petitioners shall file rejoinder, if so desired within a period of one week thereafter.

**4.** Matter to appear on board for admission and hearing on 8th February, 2021.

**5.** In the meantime, interim protection granted to the Petitioners as per paragraph 3 of the order dated 24.09.2020 shall continue till the next date.

**[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]**