

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WP (St.) No.13/2020  
and  
WP (St.) No.5179/2020  
and  
WP (St.) No.5358/2020  
and  
WP (St.) No.5563/2020  
and  
WP (St.) No.93110/2020  
and  
WP (St.) No.95853/2020  
and  
PIL (St.) No.98206/2020

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p>None present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : <u>H.M. BHOSALE</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - I)</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">DATE : 20/01/2023</p> <p>The above numbered Writ Petitions and Public Interest Litigation are filed in the Year 2020. All the Petitions are under office objections like some pages are not legible, memo not signed, presentation form not signed, etc.</p> <p>Office objections are formal in nature and can be removed within One week.</p> <p>Despite this, all these Writ Petitions are pending for more than 2 years. Pandemic is over and now everything is normal. Therefore, ample</p>	

time has been granted to the the Petitioner and their Advocates to remove office objections, but all in vain.

In this backdrop, the Ld. Advocates for the Petitioners are directed to remove office objections within two weeks without fail. On failure appropriate order including refusal of registration will be passed on next date.

Sd/-  
Registrar (Judl. -I)