



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2023

Nivrutti Sakharam Mate And Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Sachin Gite, for the Petitioner.
Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : January 29, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the parties have in principle settled the dispute, however, the Consent Terms have not yet been formally executed. Stand over to **23rd February, 2026** under the caption for 'filing Consent Terms'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]