

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2023

Nivrutti Sakharam Mate And Anr

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Sachin Gite for Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of contesting Respondent.
2. Though the earlier order shows the appearance, cause-list does not display the name of Advocate for contesting Respondent.
3. Stand over to **30th April, 2026**.
4. Registry is directed to display the name of Advocate of contesting Respondent in the cause-list.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]