



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2023

Nivrutti Sakharam Mate and Anr.

... Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Sachin Gite for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rameshwar Gite a/w. Siddhi Dawne for the Respondent Nos.4 to 7 and 9.

Mr. Prathamesh T. Bhanuwanshe i/by Sanjay P. Shinde for Respondent No.10.

Ms.V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 30, 2026

P.C. :

1. This Court is informed that the Respondent No.4 has expired. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks time to take out an appropriate application.
2. Stand over to **1st July, 2026**. To be tagged along with Writ Petition (St.) No.93110 of 2020. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]